Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Susan R. Lang	02/13/2001
Terry Lou Reese	02/13/2001
James M. Criscuolo	02/19/2001
Donald D. Brown	02/26/2001
James A. Buckley	02/26/2001
Scott A. Walterman	02/26/2001

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Textron Inc.
Street Address:	40 Westminster Street
City:	Providence
State/Country:	RHODE ISLAND
Postal Code:	02903

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10662127

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)641-0270

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2486411600

Email: eminyard@hdp.com Correspondent Name: Joseph M. Lafata Address Line 1: PO Box 828

Address Line 4: Bloomfield Hills, MICHIGAN 48303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3191E-000001/COF
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Erica Minyard

PATENT 500421449 **REEL: 020256 FRAME: 0275**

Total Attachments: 8
source=Signed Assignnent#page1.tif
source=Signed Assignnent#page2.tif
source=Signed Assignnent#page3.tif
source=Signed Assignnent#page4.tif
source=Signed Assignnent#page5.tif
source=Signed Assignnent#page6.tif
source=Signed Assignnent#page7.tif
source=Signed Assignnent#page8.tif

ASSIGNMENT BY JOINT INVENTORS

WHEREAS, Joseph A. Lang, by Executrix, Susan R. Lang, hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s), has invented certain new and useful improvements in

GOLF CAR HAVING DISK BRAKES AND SINGLE POINT LATCHING BRAKE for which Assignor(s) have made United States application for patent under Serial No. 09/517,302, filed March 2, 2000, and

WHEREAS, Textron Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 40 Westminster Street, Providence, Rhode Island 02903, hereinafter referred to as Assignee(s), is (are) desirous of acquiring an interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor(s) by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors in interest, the full and exclusive right in the United States of America and all foreign countries, including the right to claim priority under the laws of the United States and the Paris Convention, to the said invention as described in the aforesaid application, said application for patent and all Letters Patent therefor to be held and enjoyed by Assignee to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted and any extensions thereof, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor(s) had this assignment and sale not been made; and Assignor(s) hereby covenant and agree to execute all instruments or documents required or requested for the making and prosecution of applications for patent in the United States and in all foreign countries, for litigation regarding, or for the purpose of protecting title to the said invention, the United States application for patent, or Letters Patent therefor for the benefit of Assignee without further or other compensation than that above set forth; and Assignor(s) hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to Assignee.

Proof of authority to act on behalf of the deceased inventor is submitted herewith.

Susan R. Lang, Executrix

State of Glumbia

On this 13th day of Hebruary, 2001, before me personally appeared the foregoing individuals, who executed the foregoing instrument and who acknowledged to me that they executed the same of their own free will for the purpose therein set forth.

Makeu K. Shipling Columbia County

Notary Public, Columbia County, Georgia
My Commission Expires June 18, 2004

SIGNATURE BY **EXECUTRIX ON**

DECEASED INVENTOR

(37 C.F.R. §§ 1.42 AND

BEHALF OF

1.43)

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Group Art Unit:

3613

Examiner:

To Be Assigned

Inventors:

Joseph A. Lang et al.

Serial No.:

09/517,302

Filed:

March 2, 2000

For:

GOLF CAR HAVING DISK

BRAKES AND SINGLE POINT

LATCHING BRAKE

Atty. Docket No.:

3191E-000001

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231 on

2000 D.C. 20231 on

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

Washington, D.C. 20231

Sir:

I, Susan R. Lang, hereby declare that I am a citizen of the United States, residing at 160, Cofield Road, Martinez, Georgia 30907, and that I am executing and signing the Declaration to which this is attached as executrix of the last will and testament of:

Joseph A. Lang

That, upon information and belief, I aver those facts that the inventor is required to state.

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Group Art Unit:

3613

Examiner:

To Be Assigned

Inventors:

Joseph A. Lang et al.

Serial No.:

09/517,302

Filed:

March 2, 2000

For:

GOLF CAR HAVING DISK BRAKES AND SINGLE POINT

LATCHING BRAKE

Atty. Docket No.:

3191E-000001

PROOF OF AUTHORITY OF ADMINISTRATORTRIX EXECUTORTRIX OR LEGAL REPRESENTATIVE

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231 on ______

R

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

June 30, 2000

Sir:

The declaration for the above identified application was signed on behalf of the deceased inventor Joseph A, Lang, by Susan R. Lang

Attached is a certificate of the clerk of a competent court or the register of wills that the appointment of the signatory is still in force and effect.

Joseph M. Lafe

Reg. No. 37,166



STATE OF GEORGIA

COLUMBIA COUNTY

By Pat Hardaway, Judge, Probate Court of Said County

Know All Whom it May Concern:

That on theday of	February	, 2000, the last Will and Testament and codicil
That on theday of Joseph A. Lar	ng	deceased, at the time
of	••	solemn
	said County, was legally proven in 11th	February
form, a copy of which is annexed,	duly certified, and on the	day of
2000 , at a regular Term of Susan R. Lang	the Probate Court, said Will was admi and codicil named Execut	rix and codicil rix and codicil in said Will, allowed to qualify, and Susan R. Lang
rix	ordered to be issued to	
as such Execut	••	
NOW, THEREFORE, The said_	Susan R. Lang	
NOW, THERESOLE,		having taken the oath of office, and complied
mith all the necessary prerequisites	of the law, is legally authorized to disch	harge all the duties of an Execut
With all the necessary pro-1	on the Will of said	i deceased, to administer the property of said
deceased, which is devised accord	ing to the Will and the law, until execu	torship is fully discharged.
Given under my hand and offic	ial seal, theday of	February 2000
	α	alaury Judge, Probate Cour

PATENT

NEEL 020258 FRAME: 0280

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned, hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s), have invented certain new and useful improvements in

GOLF CAR HAVING DISK BRAKES AND SINGLE POINT LATCHING BRAKE for which Assignor(s) have made United States application for patent under Serial No. 09/517,302, filed March 2, 2000, and

WHEREAS, Textron Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 40 Westminster Street, Providence, Rhode Island 02903, hereinafter referred to as Assignee(s), is (are) desirous of acquiring an interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor(s) by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors in interest, the full and exclusive right in the United States of America and all foreign countries, including the right to claim priority under the laws of the United States and the Paris Convention, to the said invention as described in the aforesaid application, said application for patent and all Letters Patent therefor to be held and enjoyed by Assignee to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted and any extensions thereof, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor(s) had this assignment and sale not been made; and Assignor(s) hereby covenant and agree to execute all instruments or documents required or requested for the making and prosecution of applications for patent in the United States and in all foreign countries, for litigation regarding, or for the purpose of protecting title to the said invention, the United States application for patent, or Letters Patent therefor for the benefit of Assignee without further or other compensation than that above set forth; and Assignor(s) hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said

benefit of Assignee without further or other compensation than that above so
Assignor(s) hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to
Letters Patent to Assignee
Terry Lou Reese
Terry Low Reese
State of <u>Georgia</u>) ss. County of <u>Richmond</u>)
O S S S S S
County of/\(\chi_i \chi \nond)
On this 13 day of February
before me personally appeared the foregoing individuals, who executed the
of the section of who are located to the section of the

before me personally appeared the foregoing individuals, who executed the foregoing instrument and who acknowledged to me that they executed the same of their own free will for the purpose therein set forth.

Notary Public, Richmond County, Georgia My Commission Expires March 1, 2003

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 020256 FRAME: 0281

. 20 O/

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned, hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s), have invented certain new and useful improvements in

GOLF CAR HAVING DISK BRAKES AND SINGLE POINT LATCHING BRAKE for which Assignor(s) have made United States application for patent under Serial No. 09/517,302, filed March 2, 2000, and

WHEREAS, Textron Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 40 Westminster Street, Providence, Rhode Island 02903, hereinafter referred to as Assignee(s), is (are) desirous of acquiring an interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor(s) by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors in interest, the full and exclusive right in the United States of America and all foreign countries, including the right to claim priority under the laws of the United States and the Paris Convention, to the said invention as described in the aforesaid application, said application for patent and all Letters Patent therefor to be held and enjoyed by Assignee to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted and any extensions thereof, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor(s) had this assignment and sale not been made; and Assignor(s) hereby covenant and agree to execute all instruments or documents required or requested for the making and prosecution of applications for patent in the United States and in all foreign countries, for litigation regarding, or for the purpose of protecting title to the said invention, the United States application for patent, or Letters Patent therefor for the benefit of Assignee without further or other compensation than that above set forth; and Assignor(s) hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to Assignee.

Letters Patent to Assignee.	
James M. Criscuolo	February 19, 2001
State of)	·
County of) ss.	
On this day of	, 20,
before me personally appeared the foreg	oing individuals, who executed the foregoing
instrument and who acknowledged to me will for the purpose therein set forth.	that they executed the same of their own free

Page 1 of 1

PATENT

REEL: 020256 FRAME: 0282

ASSIGNMENT BY JOINT INVENTORS

WHEREAS, the undersigned, hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s), have invented certain new and useful improvements in

GOLF CAR HAVING DISK BRAKES AND SINGLE POINT LATCHING BRAKE

for which Assignor(s) have made United States application for patent under Serial No. 09/517,302, filed March 2, 2000, and

WHEREAS, Hayes Brake, LLC, a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 5800 West Donges Bay Road, 104N, Mequon, Wisconsin 53092-4429, hereinafter referred to as Assignee(s), is (are) desirous of acquiring an interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged. Assignor(s) by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors in interest, the full and exclusive right in the United States of America and all foreign countries, including the right to dalm priority under the laws of the United States and the Parls Convention, to the said invention as described in the aforesaid application, said application for patent and all Letters Patent therefor to be held and enjoyed by Assignee to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted and any extensions thereof, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor(s) had this assignment and sale not been made; and Assignor(s) hereby covenant and agree to execute all instruments or documents required or requested for the making and prosecution of applications for patent in the United States and in all requested for the making and prosecution of applications for patent in the United States and in all region countries, for litigation regarding, or for the purpose of protecting title to the said invention, the United States application for patent, or Letters Patent therefor for the benefit of Assignee without further or other compensation than that above set forth; and Assignor(s) hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to Assignee.

Donald D. Brown

State of Winnin) ss.

County of Dyankee) ss.

On this 26 11 day of February 20 0 1, before me personally appeared the foregoing individuals, who executed the foregoing instrument and who acknowledged to me that they executed the same of their own free will for the purpose therein set forth.

PATENT REEL: 020256 FRAME: 0283

Page 1 of 2

State of
On this
Scott A. Walterman
State of WI County of MILWAUKEE) ss.
On this 26 day of FEBRUARY , 20 01, before me personally appeared the foregoing individuals, who executed the foregoing instrument and who acknowledged to me that they executed the same of their own free will for the purpose therein set forth.

PATENT REEL: 020256 FRAME: 0284

RECORDED: 12/17/2007